

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.7768-7769 OF 2013

Commissioner of Customs (ICSI Airport),
Mumbai

.....Appellant

-Versus-

M/s Lar Chemicals Pvt. Ltd. Etc.

.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING

It is submitted that there are two respondents. Service of Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal is complete as Respondent No.1 is represented through Mr.R.Chandrachud, Advocate and Respondent No.2 is represented through Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Advocate.

It is further submitted that Counsel for both the parties have not filed Statement of Case despite this Registry's notice. Time to file Statement of Case has already expired as per amended rules. Appeal is ready for hearing.

The Office Report is listed before Ld. Registrar for pre-final hearing.

Dated this the 17th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. B.K.Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section
2. Mr. R.Chandrachud, Advocate
231, New Lawyers Chambers
MC Setalvad Block, Supreme Court of India
3. Mr. Bhargava V.Desai, Advocate,
70, Lawyers Chambers
Supreme Court Compound,
New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR